If RMB weakens against US$ ..... 5 (1,476) —

If RMB strengthens against US$ ..... (5) 1,476 —

If RMB weakens against HK$ ..... 5 — (8,015)

If RMB strengthens against HK$ ..... (5) — 8,015

Interest rate risk

Our Group is exposed to cash flow interest rate risk in relation to floating rate bank deposits and

bank borrowings. As at 31 December 2012, approximately HK$92.6 million of our bank borrowings

were on a floating rate basis. Our Group does not have an interest rate hedging policy. However, the

management of our Company monitors interest rate exposure and will consider hedging significant

interest rate exposure should the need arise.

FINANCIAL INFORMATION

218

The following table sets forth a sensitivity analysis on our profit before tax with reference to

change in basis points on interest rates accruing on our RMB-denominated bank borrowings and

US$-denominated bank borrowings as at each of the three years ended 31 December 2012:

Increase/ (decrease)

in basis points

Increase/ (decrease)

in profit

before tax

HK$’000

As at 31 December 2010

Interest rates accruing on:

- RMB-denominated bank borrowings ..... 0.25% (64)

- US$-denominated bank borrowings ..... 0.25% (195)

- RMB-denominated bank borrowings ..... -0.25% 64

- US$-denominated bank borrowings ..... -0.25% 195

As at 31 December 2011

Interest rates accruing on:

- RMB-denominated bank borrowings ..... 0.25% (199)

- US$-denominated bank borrowings ..... 0.25% (146)

- RMB-denominated bank borrowings ..... -0.25% 199

- US$-denominated bank borrowings ..... -0.25% 146

As at 31 December 2012

Interest rates accruing on:

- RMB-denominated bank borrowings ..... 0.25% (107)

- US$-denominated bank borrowings ..... 0.25% (91)

- RMB-denominated bank borrowings ..... -0.25% 107

- US$-denominated bank borrowings ..... -0.25% 91

Credit risk

Our Group’s credit risk is primarily attributed to trade and other receivables. Management has a

credit policy in place and the exposures to these credit risks are monitored on an ongoing basis. In

respect of account and other receivables, credit evaluations are performed on all customers requiring

credit over a certain amount. These evaluations focus on the customers’ past history of making payments

when due and current ability to pay, and take into account information specific to the customers.

Our Group has a concentration of credit risk in certain individual customers. As at each of the three